ORDERING CODES
HD2301.0: The kit is composed of the instrument HD2301.0, 3 1.5V alkaline
batteries, operating manual, case. Probes must be ordered separately.
For all suitable probes, see from pag.9 onwards
Accessories
HD75: Saturated solution at 75.4%RH@20 °C for calibration of relative humidity
probes, fixing adapter M24x1.5, M12x1.
HD33: Saturated solution at 33.0%RH@20 °C for calibration of relative humidity
probes, fixing adapter  M24x1.5, M12x1.
HD11: Saturated solution at 11.0%RH@20 °C for calibration of relative humidity
probes, fixing adapter M24x1.5, M12x1.
Protection for humidity probes Ø 26, thread M24x1,5
P1: Technopolymer and 34μm stainless steel grid protection. Operating
temperature: -40…80 °C.
P2: Technopolymer and 20μm sintered PE protection Operating temperature:
-40…80 °C.
P3: 20μm sintered bronze protection  Operating temperature: -40…150 °C.
P4: 20μm sintered PE protection. Operating temperature: -40…80 °C.
Protection for humidity probes Ø 14, thread M12x1
P6: 10μm sintered stainless steel protection. Operating temperature: -40…180 °C.
P7: 20μm PTFE protection. Operating temperature: -40…150 °C.
P8: PBT and 10μm stainless steel grid protection. Operating temperature:
-40…120 °C.
HD2301.0 is a portable instrument with LCD display. It measures relative
humidity and temperature using combined probes.
Temperature only is measured by Pt100 or Pt1000 immersion, penetration,
air or contact probes. When the humidity/temperature combined probe is
connected, the instrument calculates and displays the absolute humidity, the
dew point, the partial vapour pressure. The probes are fitted with an automatic
detection module, with the factory calibration data already stored inside.
The Max, Min and Avg function calculate the maximum, minimum or average
values.
Other functions include: the relative measurement REL, the HOLD function, and
the automatic turning off (excludable)
The instruments have IP67 protection degree.
HD2301.0
HYGRO- THERMOMETER
HANDHELD - READ ONLY
Technical specifications
Measurement of relative humidity